



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No. 22 of 2026

Eso Sabar

....

Petitioner

Mr. R. K. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha and
others***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A.K. Pati, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

15.01.2026

I. A. No.31 of 2026

Order No.

01. 1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned counsel for the State.
2. This is an application for condonation of delay of 27 days in filing the criminal revision.
3. Taking into account the recitals and the submissions delay in filing of the revision is condoned.
4. Accordingly, the I.A. is disposed of.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge



CRLREV No.22 of 2026

Order No.

02. 1. List this matter on 22.01.2026 for admission.

**(V. Narasingh)
Judge**

Jina