



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT UTTACK
CRL. REV. No.22 of 2026

Eso Sabar

....

Petitioner

Mr. J. Pal, Advocate

-versus-

1.State of Odisha

***2.Superintendent of
Police***

***3.Subhranta Kumar
Panda***

***4.Jaykrushna
Panigrahi***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr.C.R. Swain,

AGA

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

22.01.2026

**Order
No.**

- 03.**
1. Heard.
 2. Admit.
 3. Issue notice to the Opposite Parties.
 4. Since learned counsel for the State accepts notice on behalf of Opposite Party No.1, no notice need be issued. For the time being this Court does not feel proper to issue notice to the Opposite Party No.2.
 5. Notice to Opposite Parties 3 and 4 be issued by Speed Post. Requisites shall be filed by 29.01.2026 peremptorily.



6. List this matter on 11.03.2026.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

04. I.A No.47 of 2026

1. This is an application for stay.
2. Heard.
3. Considering the submissions made and the recitals in the I.A, it is directed that the further proceeding in ICC Case No.04 of 2025 pending on the file of learned J.M.F.C., Mohana shall remain stayed till disposal of the Criminal Revision.
4. I.A. is accordingly disposed of.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

PKS