



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**CRLREV No. 22 of 2026**

***Eso Sabar*** ..... ***Petitioner***  
Mr. R. K. Mishra, Advocate

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha and others*** ..... ***Opposite Parties***  
Mr. A.K. Pati, ASC  
Mr. R. Biswal, Advocate

**CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH**

**ORDER**  
**24.03.2026**

**Order No.**

06. 1. As prayed for, list this matter on 04.05.2026.  
2. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

***(V. Narasingh)***  
***Judge***